

F
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22439/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in RP No. 4122/2008
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SHRIRAM TRANSP.FIN.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ANWAR & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar K. Jhan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The matter is adjourned for one week.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

F
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22439/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in RP No. 4122/2008
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SHRIRAM TRANSP.FIN.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ANWAR & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar K. Jhan, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The matter is adjourned for one week.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER